[Declaring May 4, 2008 "People Paddle for AIDS Day"]

~=

Resolution commending People Paddle for their efforts in raising awareness, funding, and offering services to those with AIDS and hereby declare May 4, 2008, "People Paddle for AIDS Day."

WHEREAS, People Paddle is a not-for-profit consortium of volunteers dedicated to raising funds for nonprofit organizations through the creation of human-powered watercraft events; and

WHEREAS, People Paddle, Healing Waters, City Kayak, South Beach Harbor, and a score of AIDS Service joined efforts with up to 200 kayak-borne fundraising participants to produce the "People Paddle for AIDS" fundraiser at South Beach Harbor on Sunday, April 15, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, "People Paddle for AIDS" raises awareness about the needs of people living with AIDS, simultaneously raising funds to expand services offered by organizations serving those people; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby declare Sunday May 4, 2008 "People Paddle for AIDS Day;" and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, The City and County of San Francisco congratulate the participants in this new event, and offer sincere thanks and appreciation to the participants, sponsors, donors, and organizers for bringing this powerful event to our community.



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Tails Resolution

File Number:

080537

Date Passed:

Resolution commending People Paddle for their efforts in raising awareness, funding, and offering services to those with AIDS and hereby declare May 4, 2008, "People Paddle for AIDS Day."

April 22, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 080537

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 22, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

4-30-08

**Date Approved** 

/Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom